

\200

T.P.(C) No. 613 OF 2004
ITEM No.18

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.613/2004

LATIKA SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANU SHARMA

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 03/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kulshrestha, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs. Anjali K. Varma, Adv.
Mr. Niraj Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Meera Mathur,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks to file counter-affidavit.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PREM PRAKASH)
COURT MASTER